Table 36 and Appendix 2 present the summary of opinions and basis for 

the modified opinion on the audited financial statements of various 

statutory bodies, CHAL Institutions, Trading Accounts, Companies, 

Authorities and Corporations as well as for Development Projects. Out of 

one hundred and twenty-eight (128) statutory bodies, public enterprises, 

and other bodies, nine (9) had a disclaimer opinion, thirty (30) had a 

qualified opinion while six (6) had an adverse opinion and eighty-three 

(83), were unqualified.  

Table 36: Analysis of Opinions of (SP&OB)